Workers’ compensation insurance – – 1,031 933

Superannuation – – 7,215 2,858

Other – – 366 303

Total personnel services – – 46,022 40,036

b) Personnel services

107Financial Statements – Taronga Conservation Society Australia106 Annual Report 2012

9. Financial instruments
Financial instruments give rise to positions that are a financial asset either of Taronga or its counterparty and a financial liability (or equity
instrument) of the other party. For Taronga these include cash, receivables, cash deposited at the bank and in Treasury’s TCorp Hour-Glass
facility, payables and borrowings.

In accordance with AASB 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures, information is disclosed below in respect of the market risk,
credit risk and liquidity risk of financial instruments.

Financial instruments are carried at amortised cost, with the exception of cash and shares, which are carried at fair value. However, the fair
value of the other classes of financial instruments approximates their carrying value.

Taronga does not enter into or trade financial instruments for speculative purposes. Taronga does not use financial derivatives.

Summarised sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk Other price risk

-1% +1% -10% +10%

2012
Carrying amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 41,738 (417) (417) 417 417 – – – –

Receivables 2,239 – – – – – – – –

Available for sale financial assets 3,804 – – – – – (380) – 380

Financial liabilities

Payables 4,429 – – – – – – – –

Borrowings 16,431 – – – – – – – –

b) Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of Taronga which comprises cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables and assets
available for sale. The carrying amount of Taronga’s financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure. Taronga’s maximum
exposure to credit risk at reporting date was:

2012
Consolidated

$’000

2011
Consolidated

$’000

2012
Parent
$’000

2011
Parent
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 41,738 56,794 41,738 56,794

Total trade receivables 2,239 1,454 2,239 1,454